Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xanalys Corporation		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delve Software Limited
Street Address:	7 Lloyd Street
City:	Altrincham
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WA14 2DD
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2502313	POWERCASE
Registration Number:	2803007	POWERINDEXING
Registration Number:	2711783	QUENZA
Registration Number:	2164958	WATSON
Registration Number:	2589208	XANALYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)899-6024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Laurie@mbvlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Laurie A. Sanders
Address Line 1: 855 Front Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23630.01 - DELVE SOFTWARE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900125684

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0900 25UZ5T5

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie A. Sanders
Signature:	/LAS/
Date:	01/28/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=405076#page1.tif source=405076#page2.tif source=405076#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of December 31, 2008 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") between Xanalys Corporation ("the <u>Assignor</u>"), a Delaware corporation, and Delve Software Limited ("the <u>Assignee</u>"), a United Kingdom private limited company.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 31, 2008 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the Acquired US Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks, and the registrations and applications therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity, including common law rights, in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the entire business and/or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertains, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Trademarks in Assignee, its successors, assign or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	XANALYS CORPORATION
	By: Maria Szymanek Title: Vice President
ASSIGNEE:	DELVE SOFTWARE LIMITED
	By: Name: Greg Mann Title: Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	XANALYS CORPORATION	
	Ву:	
	Name: Maria Szymanek Title: Vice President	
ASSIGNEE:	DELVE SOFTWARE LIMITED	

Name Greg Mann Title: Director

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
POWERCASE	2502313	October 30, 2001
POWERINDEXING	2803007	January 6, 2004
QUENZA	2711783	April 29, 2003
WATSON	2164958	June 16, 1998
XANALYS	2589208	July 2, 2002